FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFI	CIAL OWNERSHIP

l	OND AFFR	OVAL
	OMB Number:	3235-0287
	Estimated average burd	len
ı	l .	

Check this box if no longer subject to

obligat	tions may conti ction 1(b).			Filed						es Exchange		34		hours	per resp	oonse:	0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Deno David J.							and Ticker Brands,					(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issu (Check all applicable) Director 10% Over Other (size title 1997)			wner	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 2202 NORTH WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 500					3. Date 02/23/		est Transac	ction (Mo	nth/D	ay/Year)		X below)	Officer (give title Other (specify below) EVP & CFAO				
(Street) TAMPA (City)		TL State)	33607 (Zip)		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Line	\mathbf{X} Form file	ividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Perso			
(- 3)			able I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Securit	ies Aca	wired	Dis	nosed of	or Ben	eficially	/ Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Transac	2. Transaction		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. 4. S		. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		5. Amount of		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 au	on(s)			()
Common	Stock			02/23/	23/2018			M		6,067(1)	A	\$0	21,	21,202		D	
Common	Stock			02/23/	2018			F		1,478(2)	D	\$23.7	5 19,	19,724		D	
Common	nmon Stock			02/23/	3/2018		M		6,078(1)	6,078 ⁽¹⁾ A		25,	25,802		D		
Common Stock			02/23/	3/2018			F		1,575 ⁽²⁾ D \$		\$23.7	5 24,	24,227		D		
			Table II -							osed of, o onvertible			Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)		n Date Execut e (Month/Day/Year) if any (Month	3A. Deemed Execution Dat	e, 4. Trans	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative		6. Date Exercisable ar Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)				8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin Reporte	re es ally ng	e Ownersh s Form: Direct (D or Indirect (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	5	Transaci (Instr. 4)	tion(s)		
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$24.1	02/23/2018		A		42,917		(3)		02/23/2028	Common Stock	42,917	\$0	42,9	17	D	
Restricted Stock Units	\$0.0 ⁽⁴⁾	02/23/2018		A		18,326		(5)		(6)	Common Stock	18,326	\$0	18,3	26	D	
Restricted Stock Units	\$0.0 ⁽⁴⁾	02/23/2018		М			6,067 ⁽⁷⁾	(8)		(6)	Common Stock	6,067	\$0	12,1	35	D	
Restricted Stock Units	\$0.0 ⁽⁴⁾	02/23/2018		М			6,078 ⁽⁷⁾	(9)		(6)	Common Stock	6,078	\$0	18,2	37	D	
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$17.27							(10)		02/24/2027	Common Stock	57,921		57,9	21	D	
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$17.15							(11)		02/25/2026	Common Stock	56,577	,	56,5	77	D	
Stock Option (right to	\$25.36							(12)		02/26/2025	Common Stock	55,760		55,7	60	D	

Common Stock

Common

Common Stock

58,800

72,551

400,000

58,800

72,551

400,000

D

D

D

02/27/2024

02/26/2023

05/07/2022

(13)

(14)

(14)

Explanation of Responses:

\$25.32

\$17.4

\$14.58

Stock Option (right to buy)

Stock Option (right to buy)

Stock Option (right to

- 2. These common shares were delivered to the issuer to pay for the applicable withholding tax due upon vesting of certain restricted stock units.
- 3. These stock options, in the original grant amount of 42,917 will begin vesting in four equal annual installments on February 23, 2019.
- 4. Each restricted stock unit represents the contingent right to receive one share of common stock of the issuer upon vesting of the unit.
- 5. These restricted stock units, in the original grant amount of 18,326, will begin vesting in four equal annual installments on February 23, 2019.
- 6. This field is not applicable.
- 7. These restricted stock units were surrendered in exchange for shares of common stock of the issuer.
- $8.\ These\ restricted\ stock\ units, in\ the\ original\ grant\ amount\ of\ 24,269,\ began\ vesting\ in\ four\ equal\ annual\ installments\ on\ February\ 25,\ 2017.$
- 9. These restricted stock units, in the original grant amount of 24,315, began vesting in four equal annual installments on February 24, 2018.
- 10. These stock options, in the original grant amount of 57,921, began vesting in four equal annual installments on February 24, 2018.
- 11. These stock options, in the original grant amount of 56,577, began vesting in four equal annual installments on February 25, 2017.
- 12. These stock options, in the original grant amount of 55,760, began vesting in four equal annual installments on February 26, 2016.
- 13. These stock options, in the original grant amount of 58,800, began vesting in four equal annual installments on February 27, 2015.
- 13. These stock options, in the original grant amount of 58,800, began vesting in four equal annual installments on February 27, 201:
- 14. These stock options are fully vested.

Remarks:

<u>/s/ Kelly Lefferts, as Attorney-in-Fact</u>

02/27/2018

** Signature of Reporting Person

Doto

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.